(07-12-1999
	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM 101087356 Patent and Trademark
	a Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth R. Pint William H. Thom 	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(i Name: K-Tron, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes	X No Internal Address: Street Address: 230 Mountain View
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Nat</u>	me
Other Execution Date:	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	I number(s) attached? Yes X No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Max Langen	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: LANGEN & LANGEN, P.A.	<u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u>
Street Address: 112 South Hibiscus Island	8. Deposit account number:
City: Miami Beach State: FL ZIP: 33	
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Max Langen Name of Person Signing	regoing instrument is true and correct and any attached copy is a t
Max Langen Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Suding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Signature Suding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Signature Signature Date Date PATENT REEL: 010075 FR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth R. Pint, a U.S. citizen, whose Post Office address is P.O. Box 488, Jasper, GA 30143, and William F. Thom, a U.S. citizen, residing at 17 Laurelwood Ln., Blue Ridge, Ga. 30513, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of a new and useful improvement called:

DRY ICE COOLER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed herewith;

WHEREAS, K-TRON, INC., a Georgia Corporation having its principal place of business at 684 W. Church St., Ste. 300, Jasper, GA 30143, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by them, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions therefor and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every one of said applications.

AND, ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and ownership of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THIS ASSIGNMENT to be effective this $\times \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of	f <u>xt/(/</u>	diff ic .	1 998 .
---	----------------	-----------	----------------

RECORDED: 06/26/1999